
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:983
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2010
REDUCTION IN GRANT-IN-AIDS TO NGOS
Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to reduce grant-in-aids in the next financial year for the NGOs; and

(b) if so, the details and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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